nonjudicial stamp paper of value of Rs100/- as prescribed in Annexure V 

to the regulations to ensure completion of the prescribed period of study. 

In case, if any candidate wish to discontinue their course due to 

personnel reasons should pay of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) through DD/ online payment in favour of the Registrar, 

Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada. On receipt of the 

representation of candidate which forwarded by Principal along with DD, 

the University shall issue discontinuation orders after due procedures.

[...]

Physiotherapy Courses for the academic year 2025-26, do hereby undertake to complete the said 

course as per the requirements of the Institute. In the event of my leaving the studies in the mid 

term, I undertake to pay to the Registrar, Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada a 

sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five Thousand only) +18% GST (Rs.29,500/-). 

DATE: Signature of the Candidate 

Witness: 

1. Signature: Signature of the Sureties 

Name and address 1. 

2.  

N.B. : 1)  The Bond format shall be typed on the Non-Judicial stamped paper. 

2) Sureties should be of two permanent Gazetted Officers of Andhra Pradesh Government